STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 01/23/08 IN TULARE COUNTY AT AND NEAR 01/27/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-337324 POPLAR FROM 0.8 KM WEST OF ROAD 184 CONTRACT CODE 'A '
LOCATION 06-TUL-190-8.0/R15.0 TO 0.7 KM EAST OF ROAD 232 57 CONTRACT ITEMS
ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY FEDERAL AID ACST-P190-(011)E

P-P190-(011)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 19 FUND TOTAL HA22 6,464,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 80
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9 ENGINEERS EST 5,743,014.00 AMOUNT UNDER 911,556.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 15.87
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 4,831,458.00 8 EMMETTS EXCAVATION INC 559 299-1256
00579845
1477 MENLO AVE FAX 559 299-0281
CLOVIS CA 93611
2 5,009,550.00 4 W JAXON BAKER INC 530 241-1086
00471473
P O BOX 994248 FAX 530 243-0787
REDDING CA 96099-4248
3 5,076,888.00 2 TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 559 898-5500
00000008
P O BOX 400 FAX 559 896-8117
KINGSBURG CA 93631
4 5,099,319.70 9 LEES PAVING INC 559 651-1337
00282929
1212 N PLAZA DRIVE FAX 559 651-2335
VISALIA CA 93291
5 5,184,085.35 6 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 805 473-3016
INC 00767055
P O BOX 2210 FAX 805 473-2217

PISMO BEACH CA 93448



06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

5,653,696.

5,682,224.

5,688,007.

6,495,358.

00

00

00

00

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

P O BOX 50085
WATSONVILLE CA 95077

F C I CONSTRUCTORS INC

2100 GOODYEAR RD
BENICIA CA 94510

SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 50760
SPARKS NV 89435

HENDERSON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

2100 N WINERY SUITE 104
FRESNO CA 93703

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

831 724-1011
00000089
831 768-4021

707 742-6000
00772589
707 746-0849

775 355-0420
00593393
775 355-0535

559 455-1980
00508614
559 455-1987

BID245
PAGE 2
01/27/08



06-337324 BID245

06-TUL-190 PAGE 3

01/23/08 01/27/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 APCO ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
GOSHEN CA
GARY BROWN ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL

OAKHURST CA

KRC SAFETY CO INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, SIGNS AND DELINEATORS
VISALIA CA

OUR VALLEY FENCE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND FENCE
RIDGECREST CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE PAVEMENT STRIPING
FILLMORE CA



06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

LIST 6}

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 4

01/27/08
F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

A C DIKE COMPANY
LINCOLN CA

ALLANTE FENCE COMPANY
FRESNO CA

ANGEL CONSTRUCTION
TULARE CA

E D SAFETY SERVICES INC
LODI CA

GARY BROWN ELECTRIC
OAKHURST CA

HAYDON CONSTRUCTION INC
FRESNO CA

P C AND N CONSTRUCTION INC
BYRON CA

REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC
RIVERSIDE CA

SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL
RIALTO CA

ITEMS 38 THRU 40 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 21

ITEM 43 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 12, 18, 20, 22, 45 AND 46

ITEMS 55 AND 56

ITEMS 19 AND 24

ITEMS 17, 42, 47 AND 48

ITEM 34 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 13 (PARTIAL), 16 AND 49 THRU 54



06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

BID245

PAGE 5

01/27/08
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 APCO ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE AND SHOULDER BACKING (PARTIAL)

GOSHEN CA
BOBBIE MACK GRINDING COLD PLANE AND ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PARTIAL)
VISALIA CA
COLOR ME GREEN EROSION CONTROL (PARTIAL)
FRESNO CA
E D SAFETY SERVICES INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ROAD SIGNS AND RELOCATE MAIL BOXES
LODI CA
FRESNO CONCRETE MINOR CONCRETE AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
FRESNO CA
OUR VALLEY FENCE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND FENCING
RIDGECREST CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL STRIPING AND RELATED
RIALTO CA
TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC HIGHWAY LIGHTING
LIVERMORE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

09 APCO ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE

GOSHEN CA
BOBBIE MACK GRINDING COLD PLANING
VISALIA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



BIDDER ID

06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

BID245

PAGE 6

01/27/08
SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

09 ELIJAH ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL
MODESTO CA
FRESNO CONCRETE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE
FRESNO CA
HYDROGROW EROSION CONTROL
VISALIA CA
KRAZAN AND ASSOCIATES QUALITY ASSURANCE AND QUALITY CONTROL TESTING
FRESNO CA
KRC SAFETY CO INC SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
VISALIA CA
P C AND N CONSTRUCTION INC METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
BYRON CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL STRIPING
RIALTO CA
VALLEY FENCE FENCE
CLOVIS CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 GARY BROWN ELECTRIC ITEMS 55 AND 56

CONTINUED

OAKHURST CA

OUR VALLEY FENCE
VENTURA CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 21, 47 AND 48



BIDDER ID

06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08
LIST 6}

NAME AND ADDRESS

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 7
01/27/08

06 REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 34
RIVERSIDE CA
SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEMS 16, 31, 49 THRU 54 AND 57
VENTURA CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 GARY BROWN ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
OAKHURST CA
OUR VALLEY FENCE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND FENCE
RIDGECREST CA
REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC EROSION CONTROL
RIVERSIDE CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL STRIPING
RIALTO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 GARY BROWN ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

OAKHURST CA

REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC
RIVERSIDE CA

SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL
RIALTO CA

EROSION CONTROL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

STRIPING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08
LIST 6}

NAME AND ADDRESS

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 8
01/27/08

01 E D SAFETY SERVICES INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
LODI CA
GARY BROWN ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
OAKHURST CA
OUR VALLEY FENCE FENCE AND METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
RIDGECREST CA
PAVEMENT ENGINEERING INC QUALITY ASSURANCE AND QUALITY CONTROL
SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC EROSION CONTROL
RIVERSIDE CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) AND STRIPING
RIALTO CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 APCO ITEMS 38 THRU 40
GOSHEN CA

CONTINUED

BOBBIE MACK GRINDING
VISALIA CA

CENTRAL FENCE CO
SACRAMENTO CA

CSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
NOVATO CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ITEM 27

ITEM 21

ITEM 4



06-337324 BID245

06-TUL-190 PAGE 9

01/23/08 01/27/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 ELIJAH ELECTRIC INC ITEM 56
MODESTO CA
KRC SAFETY CO INC ITEMS 12, 14, 18, 20, 22, 23, 45 AND 46
VISALIA CA
P C AND N CONSTRUCTION INC ITEMS 17, 42, 43, 47 AND 48
BYRON CA
REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC ITEM 34

RIVERSIDE CA

SUPER SEAL AND STRIPE ITEMS 16, 31 AND 49 THRU 54
FILLMORE CA



06-337324 BID245

06-TUL-190 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
01/23/08 01/27/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 2,330.00 2,330.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 80 335.00 26,800.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 5,680.00 5,680.00
4 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 3,960.00 3,960.00
PREVENTION PLAN
5 074028 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL M 800 5.60 4,480.00
6 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 6 1,750.00 10,500.00
7 074034 TEMPORARY COVER M2 250 5.10 1,275.00
8 074035 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM M 32 18.50 592.00
9 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 1 175.00 175.00
10 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 18,700.00 18,700.00
11 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 1,050.00 1,050.00
12 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 4,660.00 4,660.00
13 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 213,160.00 213,160.00
14 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 13,980.00 13,980.00
15 012280 REMOVE SURVEY MONUMENTS EA 23 170.00 3,910.00
16 (S) 150713 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING M2 150 75.00 11,250.00
17 (S) 151272 SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 46 54.00 2,484.00
18 152320 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN EA 42 175.00 7,350.00
19 152351 RELOCATE HYDRANT EA 3 4,660.00 13,980.00
20 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 61 524.00 31,964.00
21 (8S) 152379 RELOCATE FENCE M 390 24.00 9,360.00
22 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 18 26.00 468.00
23 152402 ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE EA 13 350.00 4,550.00
24 012281 RELOCATE WATER VALVE EA 1 950.00 950.00
25 152439 ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE EA 1 590.00 590.00
26 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 1 590.00 590.00
27 (S) 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 3,460 3.00 10,380.00
28 153210 REMOVE CONCRETE M3 10 112.00 1,120.00
29 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 19,500.00 19,500.00
30 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 4,640 29.30 135,952.00
31 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 10,675.00 10,675.00
32 198001 IMPORTED BORROW M3 9,050 11.40 103,170.00
33 198007 IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING) TONN 1,970 20.50 40,385.00
34 (S) 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) HA 14 3,500.00 49,000.00
35 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE M3 7,990 49.95 399,100.50
36 390104 ASPHALT CONCRETE TONN 39,300 83.95 3,299,235.00
37 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M2 1,580 16.00 25,280.00

AREA)



06-337324 BID245

06-TUL-190 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
01/23/08 01/27/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
38 394040 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A) M 130 17.50 2,275.00
39 394044 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C) M 60 17.50 1,050.00
40 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F) M 31 17.50 542.50
41 397001 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER) TONN 39 1,170.00 45,630.00
42 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) M3 3.7 5,700.00 21,090.00
43 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M3 24 625.00 15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION)
44 810112 SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE B) EA 23 590.00 13,570.00
45 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 70 41.00 2,870.00
46 820110 MILEPOST MARKER EA 15 52.00 780.00
47 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 4 4,080.00 16,320.00
48 (S) 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 4 2,150.00 8,600.00
49 (S) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING M2 150 85.30 12,795.00
50 (S) 840561 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 24,200 .79 19,118.00
51 (S) 840563 200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 160 2.60 416.00
52 (S) 840568 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 1,910 .40 764 .00
(BROKEN 3.66 M - 0.92 M)
53 (S) 840570 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 10,200 .46 4,692.00
(BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)
54 (S) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,310 4.00 5,240.00
55 (S) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,460.00 1,460.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
56 (S) 860403 HIGHWAY LIGHTING LS LUMP SUM 59,260.00 59,260.00
57 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 111,400.00 111,400.00

TOTAL 4,831,458.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

6,100.
1,200.
1,200.

350.
27,000.
100.
2,000.
29.

3,300.

70.
50.

26.

2751000.
79000.
3380.
1560.

SUMMARY

2,100.

1,400.
60,000.
1,600.
5,200.
100,000.
11,000.
350.
38.

52.
190.
3,200.
200.
71.
190.
600.
3,000.
650.
950.
10.
130.
27,000.

2,700.
21.

3,800.

73.
24.
27.
27.

2888550.
37920.
3510.
1620.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 2,500.00 2500.00
00 100.00 8000.00
00 5,000.00 5000.00
00 3,000.00 3000.00
00 24.00 19200.00
00 2,000.00 12000.00
00 10.00 2500.00
00 100.00 3200.00
00 1,000.00 1000.00
00 10,000.00 10000.00
00 2,000.00 2000.00
00 4,000.00 4000.00
00 260,000.00 260000.00
00 16,000.00 16000.00
00 175.00 4025.00
00 20.00 3000.00
00 50.00 2300.00
00 150.00 6300.00
00 5,000.00 15000.00
00 500.00 30500.00
00 55.00 21450.00
00 150.00 2700.00
00 700.00 9100.00
00 1,000.00 1000.00
00 1,000.00 1000.00
00 1,000.00 1000.00
00 11.85 41001.00
00 360.00 3600.00
00 27,000.00 27000.00
00 31.20 144768.00
00 10,000.00 10000.00
00 24 .85 224892.50
00 38.60 76042.00
00 3,330.00 46620.00
00 54.85 438251.50
00 82.16 3228888.00
00 31.65 50007.00
00 26.70 3471.00
00 26.70 1602.00

BID245
PAGE 12
01/27/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
1,300.00 1300
342.90 27432
2,745.00 2745
3,600.00 3600
11.00 8800
1,245.00 7470
7.42 1855
51.00 1632
200.00 200
17,000.00 17000
5,400.00 5400
5,500.00 5500
37,000.00 37000
8,700.00 8700
141.00 3243
61.50 9225
58.00 2668
135.00 5670
4,255.20 12765
211.00 12871
61.00 23790
194 .40 3499
210.00 2730
3,900.00 3900
1,250.00 1250
1,050.00 1050
3.75 12975
231.50 2315
105,000.00 105000
148.50 689040
2,500.00 2500
15.15 137107
31.00 61070
3,550.00 49700
54.75 437452.
75.60 2971080.
21.20 33496.
38.35 4985,
29.00 1740.



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

TOT

06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

3,750.
2,250.
20.

2.
1,250.
51,000.
294,000.

294000.

5,009,550.00

SUMMARY

5,000.
2,300.
38.

3.

500.
58,000.
497,900.

497900.

5,076,888.00

INING

5,099,319.70

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

26.70 827
1,700.00 66300
4,850.00 17945
640.00 15360
1,000.00 23000
35.00 2450
45.00 675
3,750.00 15000
2,250.00 9000
20.00 3000
50 12100
1.00 160
.40 764
.40 4080
2.00 2620
10,000.00 10000
53,120.00 53120.
121,000.00 121000.

5,184,085.35

BID245
PAGE 13
01/27/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
31.00 961
1,620.00 63180
400.00 1480
300.00 7200
291.85 6712
37.00 2590
48.00 720
4,980.00 19920
2,870.00 11480
70.20 10530
65 15730
3.00 480
.30 573
.38 3876
3.25 4257
1,350.00 1350
56,200.00 56200.
257,088.00 257088.



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

2751000.
72680.
2340.
1260.

SUMMARY

)

F

REMA

2975010.
36340.
3380.
1560.

INING

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

2,500.00 2500
2,000.00 160000
5,000.00 5000
3,600.00 3600
10.00 8000
1,400.00 8400
2.00 500
30.00 960
1,000.00 1000
15,000.00 15000
1,000.00 1000
5,475.00 5475
177,187.00 177187
10,000.00 10000
100.00 2300
21.00 3150
64.00 2944
135.00 5670
5,200.00 15600
350.00 21350
65.00 25350
195.00 3510
750.00 9750
5,000.00 5000
2,000.00 2000
1,500.00 1500
10.00 34600
300.00 3000
27,000.00 27000
48.00 222720
2,500.00 2500
40.00 362000
1.00 1970
3,500.00 49000
70.00 559300.
80.00 3144000.
30.00 47400.
30.00 3900.
30.00 1800.

BID245
PAGE 14
01/27/08
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
2,500.00 2500
1,800.00 144000
10,000.00 10000
4,000.00 4000
15.00 12000
3,000.00 18000
22.00 5500
40.00 1280
1,300.00 1300
38,000.00 38000
3,300.00 3300
5,000.00 5000
200,000.00 200000
12,000.00 12000
600.00 13800
68.00 10200
59.00 2714
180.00 7560
10,000.00 30000
600.00 36600
70.00 27300
180.00 3240
350.00 4550
4,000.00 4000
4,000.00 4000
2,000.00 2000
12.00 41520
1,300.00 13000
27,000.00 27000
80.00 371200
12,000.00 12000
30.00 271500
35.00 68950
4,000.00 56000
80.00 639200
90.00 3537000
40.00 63200
30.00 3900
30.00 1800



ITEM

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

TOT

06-337324
06-TUL-190
01/23/08

3,750.
2,250.
20.

14.

2.
1,500.
50,000.
565,000.

565000.

5,653,696.00

SUMMARY

3.
5,000.
44,000.
567,000.

)

REMA

567000.

5,682,224.00

INING

5,688,007.00

BIDDERS
EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT

30.00 930
1.00 39
7,000.00 25900
1,000.00 24000
1,450.00 33350
70.00 4900
32.00 480
105.00 420
3,725.00 14900
21.00 3150
.55 13310
1.10 176
.45 859
.45 4590
2.15 2816
1,250.00 1250
51,000.00 51000.
550,000.00 550000.

6,495,358.00

BID245
PAGE 15
01/27/08
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
50.00 1550
1.00 39
5,000.00 18500
800.00 19200
1,800.00 41400
40.00 2800
50.00 750
4,000.00 16000
2,500.00 10000
70.00 10500
1.00 24200
2.00 320
.50 955
.50 5100
3.00 3930
16,000.00 16000
60,000.00 60000.
555,000.00 555000.



